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"SOMETIMES, RETHINKING WHAT YOU HAVE C 

feel we had to stick strictly to a Hamptons-style colour 

palette. I enjoyed breaking away from the blue and greens 

and instead using white and oatmeal, caramel and taupe." 

Since they embarked on this rebuild, the owners 

have watched friends of theirs take a similar approach to 

updating their homes. "Downsizing isn't always the answer 

for empty-nesters," says the owner. "Sometimes, it's simply 

a matter of rethinking what you have to create something 

that works better for what your needs may be in the future. 

No one can really say what the future holds - there is no 

crystal ball - but I do know that every day we wake up and 

feel absolutely euphoric about living here." H&G 

M Interiors, Cottesloe, WA; m-interiors.com.au. Kings Rd 

Construction, Forrestdale WA; kingsrd.com.au. 

TERRACE Avalon sofa and armchairs, W isteria Design. Coffee 
table,Janus et Cie. Rug, Dash &Albert. BARBECUE AREA Ziegler 
& Brown Turbo Elite barbecue. Caesarstone bench and splashback 
in Oyster. Schock Alfresco tap, Abey. POOL AREA Sun loungers, 
Shelta. Lounger cushions in Warwick Fabrics Mallacoota. Teranova 
'Athens' pool tiles, Myaree Ceramics. Quartz pavers, European 
Ceramics. EXTERIOR FRONT Existing limestone was reused to 
create the retaining wall. James Hardie Linea cladding in Dulux 
Silkwort. Fm· JiVhere to Buy, see page 192. 
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H&G STOCKISTS 

WHERE TO BUY 
Locate your nearest stockist by contacting the following suppliers. 

A Academy Tiles+Surfaces (02) 9436 
3566; academytiles.com.au 
ACS Designer Bathrooms 1300 201 451; 
www.acsupplies.com.au 
Acton & Rumble Interiors 
actonrumble.com.au 
Add Wow Interiors addwowinteriors.com.au 
Aesop www.aesop.com.au 
Affordable Flooring and Decking 

(02) 4997 4456; affordableflooring.com.au 
AG Design cg-design.com.au 
Alex and Trahan as alexandtrahanas.com 
Alfresco Emporium (02) 9919 0601; 
alfrescoemporium.com.au 
Amazon amazon.com.au 
Amber Tiles 1300 362 241; ambertiles.com.au 
Angelucci 20th Century (03) 9415 8001; 
angelucci. net.au 
Anibou (02) 9319 0655; anibou.com.au 
Anna Vasily annavasily.com.au 
Antique Print and Map Room 
antiqueprintmaproom.com 
AP Shutters & Blinds (03) 9818 1133; 
op-shutters.com 
Apparatus apparatusstudio.com 
Armadillo (02) 9698 4043; 
armadillo-co.com 
ARP Design Studio arpdesignstudio.com 
B Bang & Olufsen bang-olufsen.com 
Barefoot Living (02) 9976 6324; 
barefootliving.com.au 
Barn Light Australia (03) 8743 5500; 
barnlight.com.au 
Bathe 1300 133 320; bathe.net.au 
Becker Minty (02) 8356 9999; 
beckerminty.com 
Bisanna Tiles (02) 9310 2500; 
bisanna.com.au 

Bloomingdales Lighting (02) 8345 6888; 
bloomingdales.com.au 
BoConcept (02) 8090 4438; 
boconcept.com.au 
Bosch Home Appliances 1300 368 339; 
bosch-home.com .au 
Bose 1800 023 367; www.bose.com.au 
Bragg & Co braggandco.com.au 
Brodware (02) 9421 8200; brodware.com.au 
Bvlgari www.bulgari.com 
C Caesarstone 1300 119 119; 
caesarstone.com.au 

Cafe Lighting & Living (02) 9756 0863; 
cafelighting.com.au 
Camerich (02) 9699 1088; camerich.com.au 
Candana (02) 9389 8631; candana.com.au 
Casa by Studio Kate studiokate.com.au 
Casa Mia (02) 9773 1144; casa-mia.com.au 
Casser Maison @cassermaison 
Catalano Interiors caralanointeriors.com.au 
CCSS ccss.shop 
CDK Stone (03) 8552 6000; 
cdkstone.com.au 
Cemintel cemintel.com.au 
Chapman Joiners (07) 3353 0255; 
chapmanjoiners.com.au 

Choices Flooring choicesflooring.com.au 
Coco Republic 1300 000 220; 
cocorepublic.com.au 
Comax Australia (07) 3356 0328; 
comaxaustralia.com.au 
Corian 1800 267 426; corian.com.au 
Cosh Living (03) 9281 1999; 
coshliving.com.au 
Cote Maison (02) 9698 4449; 
cotemaison.com.au 
Country Road 1800 801 911; 
countryroad.com.au 
Criteria (03) 9421 2636; 
criteriacollection.com.au 
Cromwell (03) 9510 5294; 
cromwellaustralia.com.au 
Cult 1300 768 626; cultdesign.com.au 
Cultiver cultiver.com 
Curatorial+Co curatorialandco.com 
D Dash & Albert wintonhouse.com.au 
Dedece (02) 9360 2722; dedece.com.au 
Design Nation (02) 9699 8577; 
designnation.com.au 
Designer Boys Collections 
designerboyscollections.com 
Designer Rugs 1300 802 561; 
designerrugs.com.au 
Designers Guild designersguild.net.au 
Designstuff designstuff.com.au 
Di Lorenzo Tiles (02) 8818 2950; 
dilorenzo.com.au 
Diane Bergeron dianeberger�n.com 
Dinosaur Designs (02) 9698 3500; 
dinosaurdesigns.com.au 
District (08) 9388 1855; district.com.au 
Domayne domayne.com.au 
Domo (03) 9277 8888; domo.com.au 
Domus Textiles (02) 9380 6577; 
domustextiles.com.au 
Dorf 131 416; www.dorf.com.au 
Dulux 132 525; dulux.com.au 
Dunlin (02) 9907 4825; dunlinhome.com.au 
Durie Design jamiedurie.com 
Dyson 1800 239 766; www.dyson.com.au 
E Earp Bros (02) 4925 4550; earp.com.au 
Eckersley Garden Architecture 
(03) 9421 5537; www.e-ga.com.au 
Eco Outdoor 1300 131 413; 
ecooutdoor.com.au 
Elliott Clarke Textiles 1300 355 468; 
elliottclarke.com.au 
Emac & Lawton (02) 9517 4455; 
emac-lawton.com.au 
Escea Fireplaces escea.com/au 
Euroluce (02) 9356 9900; euroluce.com.au 
European Ceramics (08) 6240 0100; 
europeanceramics.com.au 
Eveneer 1300 133 481; eltongroup.com 
F Fanuli (02) 9908 2660; f�nuli.com.au 
Feltex Carpets 1300 130 239; feltex.com 
Fenton & Fenton (03) 9533 2323; 
fentonandfenton.com.au 
Few & Far (02) 4441 8244; 
fewandfar.com.au 

Fibonacci Stone 1300 342 662; 
fibonaccistone.com.au 
Fielders fielders.com.au 
Fin Designs findesignsjoinery.com 
Finnish Design Shop finnishdesignshop.com 
Floormania 1300 964 879; 
floormania.com.au 
Floors Natural (08) 6460 7396; 
floorsnatural.com.au 
Fornasetti wallpaper, available from 
Radford (03) 9818 7799; 
radfordfurnishings.com 
Fred International (02) 9310 3263; 
fredinternational.com.au 
Freedom 1300 135 588; freedom.com.au 
G Garden Life (02) 9517 3633; 
gardenlife.com.au 
Gessato shop.gessato.com 
Gitani Stone (02) 9838 8880; 
www.gitanistone.com 
Globe West 1800 722 366; globewest.com.au 
Gosford Quarries (02) 9810 7555 
Graceville Imports (07) 3268 2678; 
pots.net.au 
Grazia & Co (03) 9589 4398; 
graziaandco.com.au 
Greenhouse Interiors 
greenhouseinteriors.com.au 
Greg Natale gregnatale.com 
H Hardtofind hardtofind.com.au 
Harvey •Norman 1300 464 278; 
harveynorman.com.au 
Havwoods International 1300 428 966; 
havwoods.com.au 
Hay (02) 9358 0855; hayshop.com.au 
Heatherly Design (03) 5772 2089; 
heatherlydesign.com.au 
Homebody homebody.com.au 
House of Orange (03) 9500 9991; 
houseoforange.com.au 
Hub Furniture (03) 9652 1222; 
hubfurniture.com.au 
Huset (03) 8609 1443; www.huset.com.au 
I littala iittala.com.au 
Ikea (02) 8020 6641; ikea.com.au 
live 1300 694 583; ilve.com.au 
In Bed inbedstore.com 
Inigo Jones & Co inigojones.com.au 
ln-Teria (03) 6239 9651; interia.com.au 
International Floorcoverings 
1800 339 379; interfloors.com.au 
ISM Objects 1300 888 646; 
ismobjects.com.au 
James Dunlop Textiles 
jamesdunloptextiles.com 
James Hardie jameshardie.com.au 
James Said jamessaid.com.au 
Janus et Cie janusetcie.com 
Jordan (03) 8581 4988; jardan.com.au 
Jasmine aiid Will 1300 078 378; 
www.jasmineandwill.com 
K Kaboodle Kitchen kaboodle.com.au 
King 1300 546 438; kingliving.com.au 
Koskela (02) 9280 0999; koskela.com.au 

Kvadrat Maharam (02) 9212 4277; 
kvadratmaharam.com 
L La Maison (02) 9698 8860; 
lamaison.net.au 
La Scala, available from Streamline 
Supplies streamlinesupplies.com.au 
Laminex 132 136; laminex.com.au 
Leader Bathrooms & Kitchens 
(02) 9958 0236; leader.sydney 
Libertine Parfumerie (03) 9661 1258; 
libertineparfumerie.com.au 
Living Edge 1300 132154; livingedge.com.au 
Loewe loewe.com 
Loom Rugs (03) 9510 3040; loom rugs.com 
Lucy Montgomery lucymontgomery.com 
Luxe Walls 1300 588 526; luxewalls.com.au 
Luxury Chandeliers (02) 9328 0333; 
luxurychandeliers.sydney 
M .M Contemporary (02) 9328 0922; 
mcontemp.com 
M Interiors m-interiors.com.au 

Mag ins Design 1300 495 032; 
maginslighting.com.au 
Maison Balzac 1300 342 662; 
www.maisonbalzac.com 
Maison Living www.maisonliving.com.au 
Manyara Home (02) 9997 4462; 
www.manyarahome.com.au 
Marble Basin Hub (02) 9316 9171; 
marblebasinhub.com.au 
Mark Davis Furniture (07) 38751222; 
markdavisfurniture.com.au 
Mark Tuckey (03) 9419 3418; 
marktuckey.com.au 
Marshall marshallheadphones.com 
MCM House (02) 9698 4511; mcmhouse.com 
McMullin & Co www.mcmullinandco.com 
Mecca Cosmetic□ 1800 007 844; 
mecca.com.au 

Melinda Hartwright Interiors 
melindahartwright.com 
Menu, available from Designstuff 
(03) 9592 2960; designstuff.com.au 
Michael Commerford Gallery 
0405 624 290; mcgart.com.au 
Michael Reid Clay michaelreidclay.com.au 
Miele 1300 464 353; shop.miele.com.au 
Mobilia (08) 9284 5599; mobilia.com.au 
Mada Piera modapiera.com 
Modern Times (03) 9913 8598; 
moderntimes.com.au 
Mokum mokumtextiles.com 
Mondopiero mondopiero.com.au 
Mud Australia mudaustralia.com 
Myaree Ceramics (08) 9330 3611; 
myareeceramics.com.au 
Myer 1800 811 611; myer.com.au 
N Navurban (02) 9457 9622; 
newageveneers.com.au 

NiccoJoinery (02) 9758 0898; 
www.niccojoinery.com.au 
0 Officeworks 1300 633 423; 
officeworks. com. au 
Oliver Thom oliverthom.com.au 


